

3.

4.

A.

5.

$m\mathcal{O}_{c}$ 07-	-21 -1999
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach	1096168 ed original documents or copy thereof:
Name of conveying party(ies) DigiCash Incorporated Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation - State Other Delaware	2. Name and address of receiving party(ids): Name: DigiCash Acquisition Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 4350 Cordata Parkway City: Bellingham State: WA Zip: 98226 Individual(s) citizenship Association Constal Partnership:
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Limited Partnership: X Corporation - State: Delaware Other
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached	B. Patent Registration No.(s): X Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Anna C. Silva, Esq. C/O Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Internal Address: 31St Floor, Telesis Tower	Total number of applications and registrations involved 21 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): **Section** \$840.00 Enclosed
Street Address: One Montgomery Street City San Francisco Stat CA Zip 94104 e	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0440 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
Annal C. Silva Name of Person Signing	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Comparison
ONID 110. 0051-0011	<u> </u>

Do not detach this portion

1

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing this document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-

1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

FA991970.109/-1+

PATENT REEL: 010095 FRAME: 0654

ATTACHED LIST OF PATENTS AND PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

Description	Patent Number	Issued Date
Limited-Traceability Systems	5,878,140	3/2/99
Limited-Traceability Systems	5,781,631	7/14/98
Limited Traceability Systems	5,712,913	1/27/98
Private Signature and Proof Systems	5,493,614	2/20/96
Automatic Real-Time Highway Toll Collection from Moving Vehicles ¹	5,485,520	1/16/99
Compact Endorsement Signature Systems	5,434,919	7/18/95
Designated-Confirmer Signature Systems	5,373,558	12/13/94
Optionally Moderated Transaction Systems	5,276,736	1/4/94
Optionally Moderated Transaction Systems	5,131,039	7/14/92
Selected-Exponent Signature Systems	4,996,711	2/26/91
Unpredictable Blind Signature Systems	4,991,210	2/5/91
One-Show Blind Signature Systems	4,987,593	1/22/91
Returned-Value Blind Signature Systems	4,949,380	8/14/90

¹ Jointly owned by AmtechCorporation

Undeniable Signature Systems	4,947,430	8/7/90
Card-Computer Moderated Systems	4,926,480	5/15/90
One-Show Blind Signature Systems	4,914,698	4/3/90
Blind Unanticipated Signature Systems	4,759,064	7/19/88
Blind Signature Systems	4,759,063	7/19/88
Cryptographic Identification, Financial Transaction, and Credential Device	4,529,870	7/16/85
PENDING APPLICATIONS		
Description	Serial Number	Filing Date
Multi-Purpose Transaction Card System	08/909,480	8/11/97
Partitioned Information Storage Systems With Controlled Retrieval	08/684,263	4/7/99

U.S. PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of July 16, 1999 by DigiCash Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to Digicash Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 2, 1999 (the Purchase Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents issued by and pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents"), together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the Purchase Agreement and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment and to induce Assignee to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

FA991320.138

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

DigiCash Incorporated

Name: Scott Loftesness

Title: Chief Executive Officer

1

EXHIBIT A

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

Description	Patent Number	Issued Date
Limited-Traceability Systems	5,878,140	3/2/99
Limited-Traceability Systems	5,781,631	7/14/98
Limited Traceability Systems	5,712,913	1/27/98
Private Signature and Proof Systems	5,493,614	2/20/96
Automatic Real-Time Highway Toll Collection from Moving Vehicles ¹	5,485,520	1/16/99
Compact Endorsement Signature Systems	5,434,919	7/18/95
Designated-Confirmer Signature Systems	5,373,558	12/13/94
Optionally Moderated Transaction Systems	5,276,736	1/4/94
Optionally Moderated Transaction Systems	5,131,039	7/14/92
Selected-Exponent Signature Systems	4,996,711	2/26/91
Unpredictable Blind Signature Systems	4,991,210	2/5/91
One-Show Blind Signature Systems	4,987,593	1/22/91
Returned-Value Blind Signature Systems	4,949,380	8/14/90

¹ Jointly owned by AmtechCorporation

Exhibit A

Undeniable Signature Systems	4,947,430	8/7/90
Card-Computer Moderated Systems	4,926,480	5/15/90
One-Show Blind Signature Systems	4,914,698	4/3/90
Blind Unanticipated Signature Systems	4,759,064	7/19/88
Blind Signature Systems	4,759,063	7/19/88
Cryptographic Identification, Financial Transaction, and Credential Device	4,529,870	7/16/85

PENDING APPLICATIONS

Description	Serial Number	Filing Date	
Multi-Purpose Transaction Card System	08/909,480	8/11/97	
Partitioned Information Storage Systems With Controlled Retrieval	08/684,263	4/7/99	

FA991320.138